Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File No.: 28002	4. Field Office: 04 - Garden City GMD: 03 - Southwest Structures File No.:					
3. Package File No(s):		Filing/Pri	ority Date: 01/24/ on Complete Date:			
5a. ☐ Applicant ☐ Owner ☐ WU ☐ Address Change MIDWEST FEEDERS INC 5013 13 RD INGALLS, KS 67853-9023	5b. ☐ Owner ☐ Address	. □ Owner □ WUC Person ID □ Address Change Add Seq#				
5c. Owner WUC Address Change	Person ID Add Seq#	5d. ☐ Owner ☐ Address	☐ WUC Change		son ID I Seq#	
6. Change No.: 1 PD PU Base Acres: Year: Min F Previous UMW: MDS Gauge: Active Admin? Completion/Start Date: 3/01/2026 Perfect	7	Use of Wate☑ GroundwUMW: IRFUMW:UMW:		Water		
Action Trail Special Conditions						
-	rt Year: 5YR Quan	tity: Base A	cres:			
11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID:	☐ Active ☐ Dredge	☐ IND Evap ☐	Jr Evap ☐	Other Diversion	☐ Rpt on Sr	
12. Waiver Rule ID: New D Applies: Rule No.: Rule Type: Rule SubType:	ate Requested:	Justification:	1			
Comments				Processed 01/27/2025 MAM Reviewed	Entered	

	No. 2800		13. County: GY Basin: CIMARRON RIVER Stream:																				
Stru	ctures File	No:	Aquifer Code: 211 Special Use Area:																				
14. P	oints of Dive	ersion, Rates & Qua	antities										Oty	ΔF		Rate g	ınm	S	torage	Otv	Storag	e Rate	
	PDIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	'N	'W	Cor	mment ((AKA Liı	ne)	Auth		Add	Auth	Add		uth	Add			Overlaps
DEL	34016																						
ENT		SESESE	3	25	29W		86	614					234	ı :	234	530	530						
15.	Limitations	Type:	Quant Quant	-		Rate:					h file no												
16.	Metering		Require	d 🔲 A	Anti-Re	everse	Requir	ed [Sea	al Requ	iired	Comp	liance	Date:	12/31/2	2025							
17. I	Place of Use)																					
	PUSE S	T R ID	N		E¼ sw	SE	NE	NW	N1/4 sw	SE	NE	SV NW	V¼ sw	SE	NE	SE	1/4 SW	SE	Tot	tal	Owner(s)	Chg?	Overlaps
снк	28783															1	0	02			8a	\boxtimes	
													,										
	,																						
							-																
	Point of Di	version and Plac	e of Use	e Overlap	s																,		
*											**												
#											##												
٨											^^												
1											1												

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 27, 2025

MIDWEST FEEDERS INC 5013 13 RD INGALLS, KS 67853-9023

RE:

Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 28002

Dear Sir and Madam:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced files number and meet current specifications.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 27th day of January 2025, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 28,002 dated 27th day of January 2025 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MIDWEST FEEDERS INC 5013 13 RD INGALLS, KS 67853-9023

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use

of dive	ersion a	and/or p	lace of	f use.															,
							ile No	28,00	02		100							and the same of	CEIVED
							ile ive	,. <u></u>					30.07						2 4 2025
1. A	pplicati	ion is he	ereby r	nade f	or app	roval o	f the C	Chief E	ngine	er to ch	nange	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):			JAN	24 2023
						□ P	lace o	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion						City Field Office
u	nder th	e water	right v	vhich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	ordance	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed b	pelow.	rison of	Water Resour
		rce of su				No.	round				Surfa								
2. N	lame ar	nd addre	ess of	Applica															
_		,		12		5013 13	RD, Ir	ngalls, k				-		- 1 ₋					
		lumber:			100						ss: jet								
N	lame ar	nd addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden				7 7 7 7 7	teven N	1 & Pau	la C Th	ompsor	n; purch	ased by	Midwe	st Feeders, Inc.
=										ber 202						/			
		lumber:							Email	addre	ss:					-			
		sently a					ore Inc												
	wner o	f Land -		ESS:					853			-							
(1	f there is	s more th								neces	sary)					-		-	
(.	T LITOTO IC	, more th					ppicini	-	N1/4	7110000		CV	V1/4				Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	100	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
3	25S	29W	34	34	34	34	NE74	144474	300/4	SE/4	INE /4	1444/4	300/4	GE/4	34	34	34	34	272
	200	2011	4-1	L-2	-			7	\vdash						-			-	
									<u> </u>		-		_						
l. If	this ap Owner o	plication f Land -	n is for NA ADDRI	a chai	nge in N/A	place	of use	, it is p	ropose AAA	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	chan	ged to	:			wner 09/2024.
					1/4	and the same			N¼	/		SV	N1/4			SI	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRES
				1				/		d'									
				-										y T	j.				
																			L
or Off	i	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ <u>10</u>	0.00	_ TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _	-24.	25	Chec	:k#_2	77232

5.	Presently author						
	One in the	SE	Quarter of the	SE			Quarter
- 1	of Section	3	, Township	25	South, Range	29 W	(EAV),
- 1	in Gray	Co	unty, Kansas,85	feet North	530 feet West of	Southeast corne	r of section.
			Authorized Quantity				
- 1			No. <u>3</u> GI				
			■This point will be chang				
- 1			(Complete only if chan				
- 1	of Costion	3	Quarter of the , Township	25	Quarter or the	29 W	Quarter
	or Section	0-	, rownship	foot North	South, Range	C	(E744),
	inGray	C0	unty, Kansas, 86	teet North _	reet vvest of	Southeast corne	r of section.
			Proposed Quantity _			r (feet)	
Į	This point is:	dditional Wel	I · ☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	its that will use this poin	tN/A	
6.	Presently author						
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
- 1	of Section		Quarter of the , Township		South, Range		(E/W),
- 1	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corne	r of section.
	Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity	_ / -	Depth of well	(fee	t)
- 1	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	Authorized Quantity No Gl	PS /	feet North	feet We	st)
- 1	This point will no	t be changed	☐This point will be chang	ed as follows:	No change, point better	described with GPS	as follows:
			(Complete only if chan		The state of the s		
			Quarter of the				
	of Costion		Quarter of the		Quarter or the		Quarter
- 1	or Section	0-	, Township	for all North	South, Range	0 - 1 1	(E/VV),
	in	0	unty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet vvest of	Southeast corne	r of section.
- 1			Proposed Quantity _				
l	This point is:	Additional Wel	Geo Center List	other water righ	its that will use this poin	t	
_							
7.			d for the following reason e has failed. New well needs to be drilled	ns?		_	
	to be effective.	Current wen structur	e nas falled. New well fleeds to be drilled	. 300	200 100 Nort	h 100 200	300
				` <u>E</u>	· -/- =		킄
8.	If a well, is the test	hole log attacl	ned? 🔳 Yes 🗌 No	200E	- 4 + =	$ +$ $ \lambda$	J = 200
				200	/ =		1 = 200
9.	The change(s) (wa	s)(will be) com	pleted by?	- F	/ =	_	/=
	Upon Approval			100	/ı+ı+ı <u>=</u>	1 + 1 +	100
				#	' <u> </u>		1
10.	If the point of divers	sion is a well:		Į.	TO THE	· · · · ·	3
	(a) What are you	going to do wit	h the old well?	West 0 ∰	+1 1111 1111 1111 <mark>X</mark> 11 111 &	ախախախա	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
	Dlug			1			4
	Plug			. 100		1 4 1 4	1 100
	(b) When will this	be done? Upo	n Approval	. 100	<u> </u>		100
				E	/ -		/=
11.	Groundwater Mana	gement Distric	ct recommendation attache	ed? 200 E	- 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 +/	200
	□ Ye			E		/	· =
	-			E	, T = =		, 🖥
12.	Assisted by Craig G	riswold, KLA Env	ironmental Services, Inc.	· 300		100 200	300
40	1641		.90 h l		Sout		
13a	I.IT the proposed poir	nt of diversion v	will be relocated more than isting point of diversion, a	1300 ttach 13h lf tha	proposed point of divers	ion will be releast	ad within a 200
	a topographic may	o or aerial pl	notograph. For groundy	vater foot r	adius of the existing poin	t of diversion, indicate	cate its location
	sources, show all w	ells (including	domestic) within one-half	mile on the	e diagram shown above	in relation to the e	xisting point of
	addresses of the or	wners. For su	n and the names and ma rface water sources, show		sion. The proposed po the circle shown above	INT OF DIVERSION M	ust be located
	names and addre	esses of the	landowner(s) one-half	mile cente	er of diagram above	e represents t	he presently

lines

downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

620-260- 1356

NASH WATER WELL SERVICE, LLC PO Box 1388 710 W AVE A CIMARRON KS 67835 620-277-5657

OWNER: MIDWEST H RD

LATITUDE: LONGITUDE:

37.900266 100.485082

DEPTH OF TEST HOLE DRILLED: 290' JOB NAME: HRD TEST HOLE # 2 DATE: 12/27/2024

LITHOLOGIC LOG INFORMATION:

old well

2007 BRIDE SHARES

FROM	TO	LITHOLOGIC LOG
0'	4'	TOP SOIL
4'	20'	BROWN CLAY & FINE MEDIUM SAND
20'	35'	TAN & BROWN CLAY WITH FINE MEDIUM SAND
35'	70"	FINE COARSE SAND WITH SMALL TO LARGE GRAVEL
70'	95	FINE COARSE SAND WITH TAN BROWN CLAY
95'	105	TAN CLAY FINE COARSE SAND STREAKS
105	127	FINE COARSE SAND
127'	140	FINE MEDIUM SAND WITH WHITE TAN CLAY & CALICHE ROC
*ENO	Leg	TAN CLAY WITH PINE MEDIUM SAND
43/6000	10100	THE COARSE SAND
195	210	BANCLAY FRIENCHUM SAND
Space	220	THE COARSE BANDWITH THIN TAN GLAY STREAKS
HARRIE	SISSER	HIRE COMPLET CAND WITH STREAKS OF SHALL TO LARGE 6

MEDIUM 30% LOOSE 90% LOOSE 90%

LOOSE 95%

MEDIUM 75%

14. If th	e proposed groundwater point of diversion is	s 300 or fewer feet fro	m the existing point	of diversion, complete th	e following:
(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners Yes	s of the currently authors must sign this applic		identified in this applica	tion?
(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of affected if this application is approved as re Yes No (If yes, all ownership)	of the currently authori equested? ars must sign this appli		identified in this applica	tion be adversely
(c)	If this application is not approved expedition Yes No (If no, all owners	usly, will there be subs s must sign this applic	stantial damage to pration.)	operty, public health or	safety?
or a cha	plication proposes a surface water change in nge in place of use, the application must be ttach notarized statement authorizing repres	signed by all owners	groundwater change of the currently author	in point of diversion gre prized place of use, or th	eater than 300 feet, neir duly authorized
age and	y verify, being first duly sworn upon the owner, the spouse of the owner thalf, in regards to the water right(s) and in this application are true, correct	r, or a duly authori to which this app	zed agent of the c	owner(s) to make this	s application on
Dated at	In alle	, Kansas, this	16 day of	T	. 20 🛶 .
alcu al		, Nansas, uns _	day of _	- Allen	
_				O.	
4	(Qwher)			(Spouse)	
Jeff 8	Sterpberger, Midwest Feeders, I	nc.		, , ,	
	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
	- 50				
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
	(Simol)			(opera)	
	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)			(Please Print)	
tate of	Kansas } ss		OTARY PUBLIC - State of ANGELA L. CRONE Appt. Expires	an and a second	
County of				- 30, - 1 .	this 16 day
of	anuam .20 35	in was signed in t	., p		
		3-18" · · · · ·		2	
				Notary Public	me_
ly Com	mission Expires 02/25/2025	_			
ccurate	OMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSI information; maps, if necessary, must be included printe fee must be paid.	D. To be complete, all d; signatures of all the ap	of the applicable portion propriate owners' must	ns of the application form me t be affixed to the application	nust be completed with on and notarized; and
ne appre	printe les must de paid.				
200.5		FEE SCHEDL	The state of the s		
forth in t	plication to change the place of use or the place of use of the place of use	to: Kansas Departmo	ent of Agriculture		\$100
	(2) Application to change a point of diversing(3) Application to change the place of use	mole than 300 leet			\$200
	May 14 2027				
	AARONT HOLSTED:				
	19				20 002

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, he the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and tations of File No
1.	A change application was received on
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. Applicable II Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion Papplicable Not Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 \$\frac{1}{25}\$, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable \int \text{Not Applicable}
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 45, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2026 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable \[\bigcup \text{Not Applicable} \]
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
lf yo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief sineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agr	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:
adn	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. (Print Name):
	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, pal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
665	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas State of Kansas)
	For Use by Register of Deeds County of
	Acknowledged before the on January 27, 2025
	by Michael A Mayer
	Signature: Aavon holsted
	JZOZ 'QI ÁPINI
	Wy commission expires: Why Photograph A 2027 A 181 202
DWI	R 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 4 File No. 28,002

PHOTO-COPIED INDEXED

2410856

Mail Tax Statement to: MIDWEST FEEDERS, INC., 05013 13 RD INGALLS, KS 67853

Property Address: Section 3-25-29 Cimarron, KS 67835 State of Kansas.Gray County This instrument filed 10/16/2024 at 11:20 AM Book 145 Page 160-160

Fee: \$21.00

Renee L Shriner, Register of Deeds

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED (Statutory)

THE GRANTORS, Steven M. Thompson and Paula C. Thompson, husband and wife

convey and warrant to MIDWEST FEEDERS, INC.,

all the following REAL ESTATE in the County of Gray, and the State of Kansas, to-wit:

Lots One (1) and Two (2) and the South Half of the Northeast Quarter (S/2 NE/4) Lots Three (3) and Four (4) and the South Half of the the Northwest Quarter (S/2 NW/4); and the South Half (S/2) of Section Three (3), Township Twenty-five (25) South, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the 6th P.M., Gray County, Kansas.

for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration.

EXCEPT AND SUBJECT TO: Easements, restrictions and assessments of record, and all the taxes and assessments that may be levied, imposed or become payable hereafter.

Dated this 871 day of September	, A.D. 20 <u>24</u> .
tomes.	L. C. Thon
Steven M. Thompson	Paula C. Thompson

STATE OF KANSAS	Gray	COUN	ITY, SS:
The foregoing instrument executed by	,		
Steven M. Thompson and Paula C.	Thompson,	husband and	wife
was acknowledged before me this 187	day of	September	, 20,24.

1

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
MITCH L. LITTLE
My Appt. Exp. 1/2/21/
(seal)

Notary Public

Appointment expires: 1/2/28

entered on Record in this office this lodgy of Oct 2024 Gray Co. Clk Och ley Rogers

LIND TO-CUPIED

INDEXED



Mail Tax Statement to: MIDWEST FEEDERS, INC., 05013 13 RD **INGALLS, KS 67853**

Property Address: Section 3-25-29 Cimarron, KS 67835 State of Kansas. Gray County This instrument filed 10/16/2024 at 11:18 AM Book 145 Page 159-159

Fee: \$21.00

Renee L Shriner, Register of Deeds

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED (Statutory)

THE GRANTORS, Elizabeth A. Schartz, a single person

convey and warrant to MIDWEST FEEDERS, INC.,

all the following REAL ESTATE in the County of Gray, and the State of Kansas, to-wit:

Lots One (1) and Two (2) and the South Half of the Northeast Quarter (S/2 NE/4) Lots Three (3) and Four (4) and the South Half of the the Northwest Quarter (S/2 NW/4); and the South Half (S/2) of Section Three (3), Township Twenty-five (25) South, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the 6th P.M., Gray County, Kansas.

for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration.

Pala L

EXCEPT AND SUBJECT TO: Easements, restrictions and assessments of record, and all the taxes and assessments that may be levied, imposed or become payable hereafter.

Dated this 10(n) day of 3 4)4	<u>(m &/,</u> A.D. 20	0 <u>44</u> .
Elizabeth A. Schartz		
STATE OF TEXAS	. Dallas	COUNTY, SS:
The foregoing instrument executed	by	
Elizabeth A. Schartz, a single pe	erson	
was acknowledged before me this	12^{10} day of 9	plember, 2024.

(seal)

ASHLEIGH FRANCO My Notary ID # 125820584 Expires January 12, 2028

Notary Public

Appointment expires:

Entered on Record in this office this 16 day of Oct